201980542

TRV



## CENTRAL HEALTH

## **STAYS IN FILE**

Our Vision Central Texas is a model healthy community. Our Mission By caring for those who need it most, Central Health improves the health of our community.

**Our Values** 

Central Health will achieve excellence through: Stewardship - We maintain public trust through fiscal discipline and open and transparent communication. Innovation - We create solutions to improve healthcare access. Respect - We honor our relationship with those we serve and those with whom we work. Collaboration - We partner with others to improve the health of our community.

## BOARD OF MANAGERS SPECIAL MEETING

Monday, April 15, 2019, 6:30 p.m.

Central Health Community Conversation: Sendero Health Plans, Inc.

Central Health Administrative Offices 1111 E. Cesar Chavez St. Austin, Texas 78702 Board Room

## AGENDA

1. Receive and discuss a presentation from, and community input on, Sendero Health Plans, Inc., including an update on FY2019 finances and numbers.

Consecutive interpretation services from Spanish to English are available when public comment is invited. Please notify the front desk upon arrival if services are needed.

Los servicios de interpretación consecutiva del español al inglés están cuando se invita al público a hacer comentarios. Si necesita estos servicios, al llegar sírvase notificarle al personal de la recepción.

Came to hand and posted on a Bulletin Board in the Courthouse, Austin, Travis County, Texas on this the day of	
Dana DeBcauvoir County Clerk, Travis County, Texas	
JEREMY WH SON	

FILED AND RECORDED

Apr 12, 2019 04:48 PM 201980542 FEE: \$0.00 Dana DeBeauvoir, County Clerk Travis County TEXAS